



# SHIPTON MILL

## SHIPTON MILL - Customer Specification

<b>PRODUCT CODE</b>	FW.ORG.25
<b>PRODUCT NAME</b>	ORGANIC 12%
<b>MANUFACTURE SITE</b>	TETBURY
<b>MANUFACTURE ADDRESS</b>	LONG NEWNTON TETBURY GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL8 8RP
<b>SALES CONTACT</b>	CLIVE MELLUM - 07860 179303

### PACKAGING DETAILS

<b>BEST BEFORE - months from production</b>	6		
<b>PACKAGING MATERIAL</b>	2 PLY PAPER SACK WITH STITCHED END		
<b>BAG HEIGHT - mm</b>	860	<b>PACK WEIGHT - KG</b>	25
<b>BAG DEPTH - mm</b>	100	<b>PALLET CONFIG</b>	10 X 4
<b>BAG WIDTH - mm</b>	430		

### CODING DETAILS

YJJJTTTT - Y = YEAR, J = JULIAN DAY, T = 24hr TIME

### STORAGE DETAILS

COOL DRY AREA, ON PALLETS OR OTHER SHELVING TO ALLOW FREE CIRCULATION OF AIR ON ALL SIDES. DO NOT STORE IN DIRECT SUNLIGHT. STORAGE CONDITIONS SHOULD BE FREE FROM RODENTS, BIRDS OR ANY OTHER POTENTIAL CONTAMINANTS OR INFESTATIONS

### ANALYSIS DETAILS

<b>MIN PROTEIN</b>	11.1	<b>MAX PROTEIN</b>	13.1
<b>MIN MOISTURE</b>	12.5	<b>MAX MOISTURE</b>	14
<b>MIN WABS</b>	66	<b>MAX WABS</b>	70
<b>MIN FN</b>	275	<b>MAX COLOUR</b>	

### INGREDIENT DETAILS

#### ALLERGEN INFORMATION:-

**Contains Wheat Gluten**

#### INGREDIENT DECLARATION

**ORGANIC WHEAT FLOUR**

RANK	PRIMARY INGREDIENT	SECONDARY INGREDIENT	DERIVED FROM	STATUS
1	Organic wheat flour	N/A	Wheat grain	NAT
2				





# SHIPTON MILL

PRODUCT CODE

FW.ORG.25

## **NUTRITIONAL DETAILS - from literature, per 100g**

ENERGY - KJ	1318	ENERGY - KCAL	310
PROTEIN - g	12.7	TOTAL FAT - g	2.2
AS POLY FAT - g	1	AS SAT FAT - g	0.3
CARBOHYDRATE g	63.9	AS STARCH - g	61.8
AS SUGAR - g	2.1	SODIUM - mg	3
FIBRE - g	9		

## **ALLERGEN DECLARATION**

<b>Food Ingredient</b>	<b>Free From</b>
Cereals containing gluten	NO
Crustaceans	Yes
Eggs	Yes
Fish	Yes
Peanuts	Yes
Soybeans	Yes
Milk and products thereof (including Lactose)	Yes
Nuts	Yes
Celery	Yes
Mustard	Yes
Sesame Seeds	Yes
Sulphur dioxide and Sulphites	Yes
Lupin	Yes
Molluscs	Yes

**IS THIS PRODUCT ORGANIC?**

YES

## **AUTHORISATION DETAILS**

**DATE** 05/03/2012 **VERSION** 3  
**AUTHORISED** JL

THIS PRODUCT IS MANUFACTURED FROM CLEAN, SOUND GRAIN PROCESSED UNDER STRICT CONDITIONS THAT COMPLY WITH ALL RELEVANT STANDARDS OF HYGIENE, FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY CONTROL UNDER CURRENT LEGISLATION.

CERTIFICATES OF ANALYSIS, AND HAZARD DATA SHEETS ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST. RECORDS OF ROUTINE ANALYSIS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION, ON REQUEST, AT THE PRODUCTION SITE. MICROBIOLOGICAL, AFLATOXIN, HEAVY METAL AND PESTICIDE RESIDUE ANALYSIS IS CONDUCTED ON A QUARTERLY BASIS ON RANDOM SAMPLES. THIS SPECIFICATION IS SUPPLIED AS AN UNCONTROLLED VERSION.

Technical Services Manager

Page 2 of 2